Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation	Name: <u>Northrop Grumman Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State — Delaware  Other	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East  City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067-2199  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 18, 2003	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional matrices a dedicase cas suscepted 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2049453
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ladas & Parry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kevin P. Stéinman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 12-0415
City: Los Angeles State CA Zip: 90036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature,  Kevin P. Steinman Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0183

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose principal place of business is 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, has adopted and used a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office, Registration No. 2049453, Dated April 1, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose principal place of business is 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, has acquired said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, has assigned and confirms the assignment and transfer unto said Northrop Grumman Corporation effective January 18, 2003 of all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2049453.

Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, successor in merger to Litton Marine Systems, Inc.

Title: Vice President

Name: Gary W. McKenzie

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

Date: \_\_April 14, 2004

RECEIVED TIMEAPR 15. 9:41AM